

KELLTON TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED.

Hyderabad, October 19, 2020

То	
The General Manager,	The Manager,
Listing Department,	Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
1 st Floor, New Trading Wing,	Exchange Plaza,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Dalal Street Fort,	Mumbai – 400051
Mumbai-400001	
Scrip Code: 519602	Scrip Code: KELLTONTEC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub:: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchan Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With respect to the subject cited above, we submit the Compliance certificate for the quarter a half year ended September 30, 2020, as attached herewith, for your perusal.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,



Surabi Jain Company Sector & Compliance Officer M. No. A49557

Plot No. 404-405, 4th & 6th Floor, iLABS Centre, Udyog Vihar, Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana -122016, (India), Ph: +91-124-4698900, Extn: 917, Fax: +91-124-4698949 / E-mail: info@kelltontech.com **Regd. Office:** Plot No. 1367, Road No:45, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500033, T.G. India Ph: +91-40-44333000, Fax :+91-40-23552358

CIN:L72200TG1993PLC016819



KELLTON TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED.

Hyderabad, October 19, 2020

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: KELLTONTEC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., XL Softech Systems Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number : INR000000254).

Solutions Limited For Kellton Surabi la Compliance

For XL Softech Systems Limited

Authorized Representative

HYDERABAD õ

Plot No. 404-405, 4th & 6th Floor, iLABS Centre, Udyog Vihar, Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana -122016, (India), Ph: +91-124-4698900, Extn: 917, Fax: +91-124-4698949 / E-mail: info@kelltontech.com **Regd. Office:** Plot No. 1367, Road No:45, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500033, T.G. India Ph: +91-40-44333000, Fax: +91-40-23552358 CIN:L72200TG1993PLC016819